

## Maddy Murphy Memorial Foundation "Helping to promote Mental Health awareness" 2019-2020 Scholarship

Maddy Murphy Memorial Foundation was established in memory of 21 year old Maddy Murphy who succumbed to injuries suffered in a suicide attempt in September 2019.

The foundation is working to support others with kindness and compassion, who struggle with mental illness and the burdens they carry. The vision of the foundation is to 'Support Mental Health in our surrounding communities by shedding light, awareness and education to end the stigma of mental health. All in the name of Maddy to make a positive out of a tragedy.'

Maddy Murphy Memorial Scholarships are open to graduating students of High School who will be attending an accredited post-secondary program in the upcoming academic year. The scholarship recipients will be required to provide proof of acceptance.

Applicants must demonstrate a strong commitment and creative approach to supporting and educating others about Mental Health.

To apply complete the application form along with a 500 word essay describing your interest and efforts to raise awareness about mental health. Please provide us with contact information for two references. Please return to the address on the attached application by May 15, 2020.

Deadline for submission is May 15, 2020.



This form is to be completed and attached to the other required information when applying for the **2019-2020 Maddy Murphy Memorial Scholarship -** Deadline: May 15, 2020 Full Name:

Phone: (

		,
Address:	Email:	Date of birth:
		Name of Parent or Guardian (if under 19):
How did you hear about the Maddy	Address of Parent/Guardian (if under 19):	
High School currently attending:		
Name of Institution you plan to atte		
Degree/Diploma Sought:	Length of Course:	
Please provide Maddy Murphy	Memorial Foundation with 2 ref	erences.
Name and Title	Phone Number	
1.		
2.		
that would affect my eligibility for th authorize that my submission may I that all information submitted becor be returned.	ship Committee Chairperson of change is scholarship and certify that the above be used as part of presentations/educa ne the property of Maddy Murphy Mem	e information is correct. I
Signature of Applicant:  Mail documents to the Maddy Murphy Memori addressed to: Scholarship Committee  11 Brighton Cres., Quispamsis E2E 6C3		